
RESOLUTION NO, 1223

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CANVASS OF VOTES OF THE
SEPTEMBER 19, 1995, SPECIAL ELECTION.

WHEREAS, at the Special Election held September 19, 1995, tho electorate of the
City of Wilsonville cast ballots for Bond Measure 3-50, Library Expansion; and Bond
Measure 3-51, Memorial Park Improvement; and

WHEREAS, the election of the registered voters of Clackamns County was
conducted by mail; and

WHEREAS, the County Clerk of Clackamas County, who by statute, is in charge
of conducting all elections, has fIled an abstract of the tally of votes cast at the election,
which tally was received on September 22, 1995.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS
FOLLOWS:

1.
follows:

That the City Council of Wilsonville Does hereby adopt the votes as

Total Votes
369
494
761
636
313
459

3,032

No
203
257
430
421
174
255

1,740

Yes
164
234
316
206
136
198

1,254

201
202
203
204
205
206
Totals

Bond Measure 3-50, Library Expansion
Clackamas County
Precinct Number

Washington County
207 1 1 2

Bond Measure 3-51, Memorial Pm'k Improvement
Clackmllas County
Precinct Number Yes No Total Votes

201
202
203
204
205
206
Totals

173
229
322
214
137
207

1,282

195
256
417
412
170
244

1,694

369
494
761
636
313
459

3,032

Washington County
207 I 2
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2. Based upon the adopted canvass of votes, the City Council affirms that
Bond Measure 3-50, and Bond Measure 3-51, were defeated.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at U t"egular meeting
thereof this 2nd day of October, 1995, and fIled with the Wilsonville City Recorder this
same date.

~~'!1~V" .. /
GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor

ATIES~.
~ ~~.

Sandia C. King, City Recorcte?

SUMMARY OF VOTES:

Mayor Klummel Yes

Councilor Lehan Yes

Councilor Hawkins Yes

Councilor Leo Yes

Councilor Leahy Yes
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