RESOLUTION NO. 1223

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CANVASS OF VOTES OF THE SEPTEMBER 19, 1995, SPECIAL ELECTION.

WHEREAS, at the Special Election held September 19, 1995, the electorate of the City of Wilsonville cast ballots for Bond Measure 3-50, Library Expansion; and Bond Measure 3-51, Memorial Park Improvement; and

WHEREAS, the election of the registered voters of Clackamas County was conducted by mail; and

WHEREAS, the County Clerk of Clackamas County, who by statute, is in charge of conducting all elections, has filed an abstract of the tally of votes cast at the election, which tally was received on September 22, 1995.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the City Council of Wilsonville Does hereby adopt the votes as follows:

Bond Measure 3-50, Library Expansion Clackamas County

Clackamas County			
Precinct Number	Yes	No	Total Votes
201	164	203	369
202	234	257	494
203	316	430	761
204	206	421	636
205	136	174	313
206	198	255	459
Totals	1,254	1,740	3,032
Washington County			
207	1	1	2

Bond Measure 3-51, Memorial Park Improvement

Clackamas County Precinct Number	Yes	No	Total Votes
1 toomet 1 tumber	100	110	Totta votes
201	173	195	369
202	229	256	494
203	322	417	761
204	214	412	636
205	137	170	313
206	207	244	459
Totals	1,282	1,694	3,032
Washington County			
207	1	1	2

2. Based upon the adopted canvass of votes, the City Council affirms that Bond Measure 3-50, and Bond Measure 3-51, were defeated.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this 2nd day of October, 1995, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sandra C. King, City Recorder

SUMMARY OF VOTES:

Mayor Krummel

Yes

Councilor Lehan

Yes

Councilor Hawkins

Yes

Councilor Leo

Yes

Councilor Leahy

Yes